503818634 05/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3865283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-NICOLAS DES POMMARE	04/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAP SE
Street Address:	DIETMAR-HOPP-ALLEE 16
City:	WALLDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	69190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15150448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-668-8000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8910

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17188SP-000001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. CASTELLANO, REG. # 35,094
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Castellano/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016_05_05_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503818634 REEL: 038528 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jean-Nicolas des Pommare, residing at 10, cours du puits, 14760 Bretteville-sur-Odon, France, hereby assign to SAP SE, having its place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, 69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the U.S. Patent Application (to be filed) entitled

"Physiologically Adaptive User Interface" (SAP ref: 151313 / 151313US01).

This Assignment includes said application, any application claiming priority from said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for any inventions described in said application, and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>(AEA にんのんと</u> ,
this <u>25 ⁽¹⁾ </u>
Jean-Nicolas des Pjommare
Before me this 25% day of $4p$ n , 2016, personally appeared Jean-Nicolas
des Pommare known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.
Alexander de la companya de la comp
Witness' signature:
Witness' name (please print): <u>Cullana, Acs Romana</u>
Witness' address (please print): <u>المنابعة المنابعة المنابعة المنابعة المنابعة</u>
4440 OUISTREHAM - FRANCE

RECORDED: 05/10/2016

PATENT REEL: 038528 FRAME: 0451